

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7093-7095 OF 2009

CCE.SURAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S APAR INDUSTRIES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay, condonation of delay in filing
appeal, c/delay in re-filing appeal

Date: 20/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
 Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the prayer made in the letter circulated, four
weeks time is granted to the counsel appearing for the
respondent to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if
any, could be filed within three weeks thereafter.
Re-notify thereafter.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER