

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7093-7095 OF 2009

CCE.SURAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S APAR INDUSTRIES LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,condonation of delay in filing
appeal.,c/delay in re-filing appeal

Date: 07/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr.Parag P.Tripathi,ASG,
Mr.Amey Nargolkar,Adv.
Mr.Shadam Farasat,Adv.
Ms.Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Bagadia,Sr.Adv.
Mr.I.R.Joshi,Adv.
Ms.Nisha Bagchi,Adv.
Ms.Durga Devi,Adv.
Mr.Vivek Jain,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeals admitted.

Hearing expedited.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER