

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7093-7095 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PUKHRAJ R. BORA

CCE.SURAT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S APAR INDUSTRIES LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sudha Pal, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant has filed the statement of case
sometime in May, 2011.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to
file statement of case. Time, as prayed for, is granted to
him, as last chance.

List again on 14.9.2011.

(Pukhraj R. Bora)
REGISTRAR